
Activity Director:
Caroline Abercrombie, MD
Senior Director of Experiential 
Learning
Associate Professor, Department 
of Academic Affairs
OSCE Director, Section of Medical 
Education
Director of Community 
Engagement, Interprofessional 
Education Program
Adjunct Faculty, Department of 
Biomedical Sciences
Dr. Abercrombie has been Activity 
Director for the past five years.

About the Conference:
The Annual Louis A. Cancellaro 
Primary Care Conference
It is a four-day program designed to address 
every day and unique primary care issues. This 
conference focuses on awareness, treatments 
and important risk factors for these conditions.
All speakers will be presenting virtually. 
Registrants have the option to view individually 
from home or view as a group from ETSU 
Stanton Gerber Large Auditorium. Workshops 
are being offered as either virtual or live in 
Stanton Gerber Hall. 

Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Welcome & Introductions
Sexually Transmitted 
Infections
Deidre Gudger MBA, LBSW
Motivational Interviewing
James Boone, DPT                                                       
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Pelvic Health                                                                                                         
Noelle Eads, DPT 
The Enneagram for Leading 
Self and Others Well                                                                                                     
Natalie Pickering, PhD, BCC 
Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
In-Person & Virtual Workshops                                                                                                 

The 25th
Annual
Louis A.
Cancellaro
Primary Care
Conference
March 21 - 24, 2022
Hybrid Conference

Speakers:
Courtney Andrews, CM
Reid Blackwelder, MD
James Boone, DPT
Allison Bourassa, DPT, PT, NCS, ATC
Lane Cook, MD
Brian Cross, PharmD
Brandi Kay Dahl, PharmD, BCPS, BCACP
Ryan Dulling, DPT
Noelle Eads, DPT
Retha Gentry, DNP
Jennifer Gibson, MD
Emily Grieshaber, MBA, LCSW
Deidre R. Gudger, MBA, LBSW
Ronald Hamdy, MD, MTh, FRCP, FACP
Laura Helmly, MD
Jim Holt, MD
Mark Kossick, DNSc
Kenya Kozawa, MD
Jeremiah Marsh, MD
Kristen Lawson McHenry, EdD
Samardia Missick, MD
Jason Moore, MD
Kathy Mueller, PharmD
Lisa Ousley, DNP
Natalie Pickering, PhD, BCC
Jodi Polaha, PhD
Kristin Pollitte, LCSW
Chakradhar Reddy, MD
Ian Rheault, DPT
Sara Robert, LAc
Andy Rogers, PA
Candice Short, DNP
Timothy Smyth, MD
Robert M. Tolliver, PhD
Adil Warsy, MD
Laurie Webb, LCSW
Karen Winkfield, MD, PhD

ETSU is an Equal Opportunity Educational Institution/Employer. ETSU-220537-A 1 
Designed by BMC Creative.



Who Should Attend:
All physicians including family medicine, internal 
medicine, pediatricians, psychiatrists, surgeons, 
physical therapists, advanced practice nurses, 
physician assistants, pharmacists, psychologists, 
orthopedists, social workers, emergency medicine 
personnel and allied health professionals.

Learning Objectives:
• Discuss updates to key health care challenges facing 

today’s primary care providers.
• Understand the epidemiology of risk factors and 

common disorders seen in the primary care setting.
• Practice and enhance common skills performed in 

the primary care setting.
• Describe the benefits and strategies for implementing 

emerging approaches to health care delivery. 

Fees:

Cancellation Policy:  Registration fees will be refunded, less a 
$50 administrative fee, for cancellations received in writing a 
minimum of 14 days prior to the activity date. No refunds will be 
given when the registration fee is $50 or less, or when a 
cancellation request is received less than 14 days prior to the 
start of the activity. ETSU Quillen College of Medicine reserves 
the right to cancel CME activities. If an activity is canceled, then a 
full refund will be issued.
To Register, please visit:  etsu.edu/com/cme

7:15 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:15 PM

5:15 PM

Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Welcome & Introductions
Addiction/Identification of 
Substance Use Disorders & 
Treatment
Timothy S. Smyth, MD 
Treatment for Asthma 
from Rehab
Ian Rheault, DPT
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Acupuncture – A Solution for 
Non-Opiate Pain Relief
Sara Robert, LAc
ETSU Gary Shealy ALS Clinic: An 
update on the Interprofessional 
Process of Managing an 
Individual with ALS
Allison Bourassa, DPT, 
Courtney Andrews, CM, 
Kristen Lawson McHenry, EdD, 
& Kathy Mueller, PharmD
Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
Assessment & Treatment of 
ADD & ADHD
Matthew Tolliver, PhD
& Jennifer Gibson, MD 
Resources in Community to 
Address Social Determinants 
of Health
Laurie Webb, LCSW 
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Incidental Lung Nodules
Adil Warsy, MD
Post-Covid Presentation
Emily Grieshaber, DPT
Adjourn

7:15 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM
Noon

2:00 PM
2:20 PM

3:20 PM
4:00 PM

Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Welcome & Introductions
IPE & Social Determinants 
of Health
Karen Winkfield MD, PhD
Alternatives to Oral 
Antidepressants
Lane Cook, MD
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Osteoporosis
Ronald Hamdy, MD
Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
Tennessee Controlled 
Substance/Chronic Pain 
Guidelines & Prescribing 
Requirements*
Timothy S. Smyth, MD
(*Meets TN Prescribing Practices)
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Poster Presentations — 
Lightning Round
Networking Activity
Adjourn

7:15 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM

4:15 PM

5:15 PM

Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Welcome & Introductions
Treating Chronic Renal Pain
Samardia Missick, MD   
Weight Management
Andy Rogers, PA 
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Neurology
Jeremiah Marsh, MD
Team Approach to 
Treating Diabetes
Brandi Kay Dahl, PharmD
& Laura Helmly, MD 
Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
Domestic Violence and Intimate 
Partner Domestic Violence
Kristen Pollitte, LCSW 
Clinic to Hospital Presentation
Ken Kozawa, MD
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Hepatitis or NASH Management
Chakradhar Reddy, MD
Diagnostic Criteria and 
Clinical Implications for Axis 
Deviation, Bundle Branch 
Blocks and Fascicular  Blocks
Mark Kossick, DNSc 
Adjourn

7:15 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM
1:00 PM

Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Welcome & Introductions
Sexually Transmitted 
Infections
Deidre Gudger MBA, LBSW
Motivational Interviewing
James Boone, DPT 
Break (Exhibitors Available)
Pelvic Health
Noelle Eads, DPT 
The Enneagram for Leading 
Self and Others Well
Natalie Pickering, PhD, BCC 
Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
In-Person & Virtual Workshops                                                                                                 

Individual Day Fee Cost

Four-Day Fee Cost

$600

$400

$500
$300

Physician, Physician Assistant, 
Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)

$185 per dayPhysician, Physician Assistant, 
Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)

ETSU Physician, Physician Assistant, 
Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)

Non-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)

$155 per dayNon-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)

ETSU Non-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)

$30 per dayNon-Licensed Students (Participation Credit Only)
$75 per dayLicensed Students (Participation or ANCC Credit)

Cupping & 
Western Dry 

Needling

Cupping & 
Western Dry 

Needling
Physical Exam 

Physical Exam 

Pelvic Health

Pelvic Health

3:15 PM
-

4:15 PM

4:15 PM
-

5:15 PM

Group F Group G Group H Group I Group JTime

Integrated Skin 
Exams: 

Opportunities to 
Detect Skin Cancer 

Integrated Skin 
Exams: 

Opportunities to 
Detect Skin Cancer 

Integrated Skin 
Exams: 

Opportunities to 
Detect Skin Cancer 

Integrated Skin 
Exams: 

Opportunities to 
Detect Skin Cancer 

Cupping & 
Western Dry 

Needling

Cupping & 
Western Dry 

Needling

Physical Exam 

Physical Exam 

IPE

IPE

Pelvic Health

Pelvic Health

Break

1 PM
-

2 PM

Group A Group B Group C Group EGroup D
In-Person Workshops

2 PM
-

3 PM

3 PM - 3:15 PM

Time

EKG

Your One Stop EQ 
Toolkit: An 

Overview of the 
Enneagram 

Assessment for 
Leading Self and 

Others Well

3:15 PM
-

4:15 PM

4:15 PM
-

5:15 PM

Group F Group G Group H Group I Group JTime

Hands On 
Treating Opioid 

Patients

Hands On 
Treating Opioid 

Patients

Hands On 
Treating Opioid 

Patients

Hands On 
Treating Opioid 

Patients

Dermascopy

Dermascopy

Dermascopy

Dermascopy

Break

1 PM
-

2 PM

Group A Group B Group C Group D Group E
Virtual Workshops

2 PM
-

3 PM

3 PM - 3:15 PM

EKGEKG

EKG

Time

Your One Stop EQ 
Toolkit: An 

Overview of the 
Enneagram 

Assessment for 
Leading Self and 

Others Well

M
on

d
ay

 M
ar

ch
 2

1, 
20

22

W
ed

n
es

d
ay

 M
ar

ch
 2

3,
 2

0
22

T
u

es
d

ay
 M

ar
ch

 2
2,

 2
0

22

T
h

u
rs

da
y 

M
ar

ch
 2

4,
 2

02
2

The 25th Annual
Louis A.

Cancellaro
Primary Care

Conference
Agenda

Accreditation:
This activity has been planned and implemented in 
accordance with the Essential Areas and Policies of the 
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education 
(ACCME) through the Quillen College of Medicine, East 
Tennessee State University. 
The Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State 
University is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing 
medical education for physicians. Quillen College of Medicine, 
East Tennessee State University designates this live activity for 
a maximum of 30.0 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. 
Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the 
extent of their participation in the activity. 
Nursing credits are pending.


