## **Activity Director:**



### Caroline Abercrombie, MD

Senior Director of Experiential Learning
Associate Professor, Department of Academic Affairs
OSCE Director, Section of Medical Education
Director of Community
Engagement, Interprofessional Education Program
Adjunct Faculty, Department of Biomedical Sciences
Dr. Abercrombie has been Activity Director for the past five years.

### **About the Conference:**

# The Annual Louis A. Cancellaro Primary Care Conference

It is a four-day program designed to address every day and unique primary care issues. This conference focuses on awareness, treatments and important risk factors for these conditions.

All speakers will be presenting virtually. Registrants have the option to view individually from home or view as a group from ETSU Stanton Gerber Large Auditorium. Workshops are being offered as either virtual or live in Stanton Gerber Hall.

### **Speakers**:

Courtney Andrews, CM Reid Blackwelder, MD James Boone, DPT Allison Bourassa, DPT, PT, NCS, ATC Lane Cook, MD Brian Cross, PharmD Brandi Kay Dahl, PharmD, BCPS, BCACP Ryan Dulling, DPT Noelle Eads, DPT Retha Gentry, DNP Jennifer Gibson, MD Emily Grieshaber, MBA, LCSW Deidre R. Gudger, MBA, LBSW Ronald Hamdy, MD, MTh, FRCP, FACP Laura Helmly, MD Jim Holt, MD Mark Kossick, DNSc Kenya Kozawa, MD Jeremiah Marsh, MD Kristen Lawson McHenry, EdD Samardia Missick, MD Jason Moore, MD Kathy Mueller, PharmD Lisa Ousley, DNP Natalie Pickering, PhD, BCC Jodi Polaha, PhD Kristin Pollitte, LCSW Chakradhar Reddy, MD Ian Rheault, DPT Sara Robert, LAc Andy Rogers, PA Candice Short. DNP Timothy Smyth, MD Robert M. Tolliver, PhD Adil Warsy, MD Laurie Webb, LCSW

Karen Winkfield, MD, PhD

# The 25th Annual Louis A. Cancellaro Primary Care Conference

March 21 - 24, 2022

**Hybrid Conference** 



OFFICE of CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION

Quillen College of Medicine

EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

### Who Should Attend:

All physicians including family medicine, internal medicine, pediatricians, psychiatrists, surgeons, physical therapists, advanced practice nurses, physician assistants, pharmacists, psychologists, orthopedists, social workers, emergency medicine personnel and allied health professionals.

### **Learning Objectives:**

- Discuss updates to key health care challenges facing today's primary care providers.
- Understand the epidemiology of risk factors and common disorders seen in the primary care setting.
- Practice and enhance common skills performed in the primary care setting.
- Describe the benefits and strategies for implementing emerging approaches to health care delivery.

### Fees:

Four-Day Fee	Cost
Physician, Physician Assistant, Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)	\$600
ETSU Physician, Physician Assistant, Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)	\$400
Non-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)	\$500
ETSU Non-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)	\$300
Individual Day Fee	Cost
Physician, Physician Assistant, Nurse Practitioner (CME Credit)	\$185 per day
Non-Physician (Participation or ANCC Credit)	\$155 per day
Non-Licensed Students (Participation Credit Only)	\$30 per day
Licensed Students (Participation or ANCC Credit)	\$75 per day

**Cancellation Policy:** Registration fees will be refunded, less a \$50 administrative fee, for cancellations received in writing a minimum of 14 days prior to the activity date. No refunds will be given when the registration fee is \$50 or less, or when a cancellation request is received less than 14 days prior to the start of the activity. ETSU Quillen College of Medicine reserves the right to cancel CME activities. If an activity is canceled, then a full refund will be issued.

To Register, please visit: etsu.edu/com/cme

### **Accreditation:**



This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and Policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State University.

The Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State



The Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State University is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians. Quillen College of Medicine, East Tennessee State University designates this live activity for a maximum of 30.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits.

Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Nursing credits are pending.

# The 25th Annual Louis A. Cancellaro Primary Care Conference

# Agenda

2	7:15 AM	•	Sign In & Exhibitors Available
)2	7:45 AM	•	Welcome & Introductions
21, 20	8:00 AM	•	IPE & Social Determinants of Health Karen Winkfield MD, PhD
Monday March 21, 2022	9:00 AM	•	Alternatives to Oral Antidepressants Lane Cook, MD
Ла	10:00 AM		Break (Exhibitors Available)
ay N	10:15 AM	•	Osteoporosis Ronald Hamdy, MD
ď	11:15 AM	•	Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
Mon	Noon		Tennessee Controlled Substance/Chronic Pain Guidelines & Prescribing Requirements* Timothy S. Smyth, MD (*Meets TN Prescribing Practices)
	2:00 PM	•	Break (Exhibitors Available)
	2:20 PM	•	Poster Presentations — Lightning Round
	3:20 PM	•	Networking Activity
	4:00 PM	•	Adjourn
22	7:15 AM	•	Sign In & Exhibitors Available
Ö	7:45 AM	•	Welcome & Introductions
Tuesday March 22, 2022	8:00 AM		Addiction/Identification of Substance Use Disorders & Treatment Timothy S. Smyth, MD
[arc	9:00 AM		Treatment for Asthma from Rehab Ian Rheault, DPT
2	10:00 AM	•	Break (Exhibitors Available)
sday	10:15 AM		Acupuncture – A Solution for Non-Opiate Pain Relief Sara Robert, LAc
Tue	11:15 AM	•	ETSU Gary Shealy ALS Clinic: An update on the Interprofessional Process of Managing an Individual with ALS Allison Bourassa, DPT, Courtney Andrews, CM, Kristen Lawson McHenry, EdD, & Kathy Mueller, PharmD
	12:15 PM	•	Lunch (Exhibitors Available)
	1:00 PM	•	Assessment & Treatment of ADD & ADHD Matthew Tolliver, PhD & Jennifer Gibson, MD
	2:00 PM	•	Resources in Community to Address Social Determinants of Health Laurie Webb, LCSW
	3:00 PM	•	Break (Exhibitors Available)
	3:15 PM		Incidental Lung Nodules
			Adil Warsy, MD
	4:15 PM	•	Post-Covid Presentation Emily Grieshaber, DPT
	5:15 PM	•	Adjourn

	1.00	Т	n-Person Workshop		
H	12:15   1:00		Lunch (Exh In-Person 8		•
hur			Self and Otl Natalie Picke	ering, PhD, E	
sda	11:15	AM •	Noelle Eads, The Enneag		eading
10:15 AM Pelvic Health					
Mã	10:00	AM •	Break (Exh	ibitors Ava	ilable)
Thursday March 24, 2022	9:00 /	AM •	Motivation James Boone	al Intervie	
24,	8:00 /	AIVI -	Sexually Tr Infections Deidre Gudg		
20	7:45	Ī	Welcome &		
22	7:15		Sign In & Ex		
	5:15	PM •	Adjourn		
	4:15	PIVI •	Diagnostic Clinical Im Deviation, I Blocks and Mark Kossick,	plications Bundle Bra Fascicula:	for Axis nch
			Chakradhar R	Reddy, MD	
	3:15		Hepatitis or		•
	3:00	PM •	Ken Kozawa, Break (Exh		ilable)
>	2:00	PM •	Clinic to Ho	spital Pre	sentation
Ved	1:00	PM •	Partner Dor Kristen Pollit	mestic Viol	
ln(	12:15		Lunch (Exh		•
Wednesday March 23, 2022	11:15 /	AM •	Team Appro Treating Di Brandi Kay D & Laura Helm	<b>abetes</b> ahl, Pharm[	
Mã	10:15	4IVI —	<b>Neurology</b> Jeremiah Ma	rsh, MD	
ır	10:00 /		Break (Exh	ibitors Ava	ilable)
;h;			Andy Rogers	, PA	
23,	9:00 /	Λ.Ν.Ι	Samardia Mis Weight Ma	ssick, MD	
20	8:00	ronic Ren			
2	7:45		Welcome &		
<b>~</b> I	7:15 /	ΔM -	Sign In & Ex	hibitors A	vailable

In-Person Workshops						
Time	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group E	
1 PM 2 PM	Pelvic Health	Cupping & Western Dry Needling	Physical Exam	IPE -	Integrated Skin Exams: Opportunities to Detect Skin Cancer	
2 PM 3 PM	Physical Exam	Pelvic Health	Integrated Skin Exams: Opportunities to Detect Skin Cancer		Cupping & Western Dry Needling	
3 PM - 3:15 PM Break						
Time	Group F	Group G	Group H	Group I	Group J	
3:15 PM 4:15 PM	Cupping & Western Dry Needling	Integrated Skin Exams: Opportunities to Detect Skin Cancer	Physical Exam	Pelvic Health	IPE	
4:15 PM 5:15 PM	Integrated Skin Exams: Opportunities to Detect Skin Cancer	Physical Exam	Pelvic Health	Cupping & Western Dry Needling	II'E	

Time	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group E
1 PM 2 PM	Hands On Treating Opioid Patients	eating Opioid Dermascopy			Your One Stop EQ Toolkit: An Overview of the
2 PM 3 PM	Dermascopy	Hands On Treating Opioid Patients	EKG	EKG	Enneagram Assessment for Leading Self and Others Well
3 PM - 3:15 PM Break					
Time	Group F	Group G	Group H	Group I	Group J
3:15 PM 4:15 PM	Toolkit: An Overview of the		Dermascopy	Hands On Treating Opioid Patients	
4:15 PM 5:15 PM	Leading Self and	EKG	Hands On Treating Opioid	Dermascopy	EKG